502468966 08/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Takahito MURATA	07/29/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14001086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q206175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian T. Murray, New App. Specialist
Signature:	/Brian T. Murray/
Date:	08/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q206175assignmentexecuted#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 14

PATENT REEL: 031067 FRAME: 0488

Assignment

assignor(s), have in	vented certain impro	ATA of Toyokawa-shi ovements in Cooling A of America therefor on	pparatus and ex	ecuted an appli	alled cation; and
Whereas,	TOYOTA JIDOSI	HA KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA		
	of 1, Toyota-cho,	Гоуоta-shi, Aichi-ken,	471-8571 Japan		u-wiran arriv
			AND PARTY OF THE P		\
		e entire right, title, and ents to be obtained the		oplication and	
Now therefor	ore, for valuable con	sideration, receipt who	ereof is hereby ac	knowledged,	
assignee, its succes invention disclosed under 35 U.S.C. §1 issue any Letters Pasuccessors and assi	sors and assigns, the therein for the Unit 19, and I/we request atent granted upon the gns; and I/we will ex	r(s), hereby sell, assign e entire right, title and it ed States of America, it the Director of the U. he invention set forth in execute without further h with the United State	interest in the application of the right of the right of the result of the application consideration all	plication and the ht to claim prious demark Office to the assignee papers deemed	ne ority e to e, its d
Pennsylvania Aven number 14/001_0	ue, NW, Washingto	est our attorneys SUG n, DC 20037-3213 to i n number <u>6264</u> filed on when known.	nsert here in par	entheses (Appli	ication 1
Date: July 29,		Takahito Takahito MURA	murata		
	s/	Takahito MURA	ΓΑ		
Date:					
	s/				
Date:					
	s/				
Date:					
	s/			•	
Date:					
	s/				
Date:				- Marie	
	s/				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. $\S261$)

PATENT REEL: 031067 FRAME: 0489